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Dr. K. L, Rao: These are the power units which are under construction.
There is one 15 MW station which will come up by March, 1966, there is another one 60 Mw whi.h will come up by June, 1966, and the next one will follow after four months.

Shri Vidya Charan Shukla; There have been very frequent breakdowns in Delhi, because of which among others small-scale industries have also suffercd very grievously, May 1 know what preventive aotion has been taken or is contemplated to be taken by the Ministry, so that these frequent breakdawns do not occur?

Dr, K. L. Rao: The power breakdowns, I am glad to state, are much less now than before, These power failures are due to the fact that the distribution system has to be augmented very much. The original distribution system was intended only for a much smaller load. Now the loag has increased very much, very rapidly. Therefore, the distribu'ion system has also got to be stepped up, and that is what is being done. The Ministry is watching very carefully.
We have got a sub-committee to go into thiz continuously, and I expect the breakdowns will become less and loss,
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Dr. K. L. Rao: The rate at which Bhakra power is supplied is about 4}
paise. Apart from that, the Delhi Administration has to take this and thermal power together and they have got to supply at the same uniform rate. Thefffore, they cannot give at the same rate at which Bhakra power is supplied.

Shri Shinkre: In view of the fact that too much power is being very often wasted in Dclhi in wedding reception functions and religious celebrations, will the hon. Minister take some steps to prevent such wastage? That will also help family planning in a way.

‘Dr. K. L. Rao: This has been noted, and instructions given that the marriage party load should not excced 2 KW, and also every type of economy should be achieved.

already
were

Installation of Statues of Leaders In the Capital

*755. Shri Lakhmo Bhawanl: Will the Minister of Works and Housing be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 40 on the 4th November, 1965 and state:

(a) whether any decision has since been taken regarding the installation of statues of Netaji, Dr. Rajendra Prasad, Pandit Jawahar Lal Nehru and Lala Lajpat Rai in the Capita!;
and

(b) if so, the detalls thereof?

The Minister of Works and Housing (Shri Mebr Chand Khanna): (a) and (b). The Committee on Installation of Statues in Delhl has recommended seven sites for the installation of statues of national leaders. The recommendations are under the consideration of Government
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Shri Mohammad Elias; How long will the government take to remove all the old statues of the British rulers from the diffcrent public places?

Shri Mehr Chand Khanna: Nine out of 12 have already been removed angd only three remain to be removed and the intention is to remove them gradually.
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Mr. Speaker: There ought to be patience on both sides; each side has to hear the other.

Shri Shinkre: Will you please ask them to answer? Is it the answer to the question?

Mr. Speaker:

down?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: More patience should be exercised from the government benches.

Will he kindly sit

St AET WK WA : A A AT
T ud Aw war g T § 1 & ok wrom
w1 fir sret aw AvETe FrafaE & Tae aTFHw & W1 A FATT A IH AW
MR oty oy fer @ ) wHET Y mfor Rt A fer & feegrramr &
W AT T gW AIAT |
Shri J. B. Kripalani: May I suggest

1hat no statues should be installed till we have proper sculptors who can do theﬂﬂw‘omlyhunmwm
has been installed is absolutely ugly.
Bhri Mehr Chand Khanna: It is & question of opinion. I do not subscribe to the viewpoint of the hon
Member.

Shri J. B. Kripalani: Sculptor? It is not a question of opion.

Shri Vidya Charan Shukls: Is it one of the recommendations of this Committee that the statues which are installed should not be installed on the traffic islands at the main intersac-
tions of the roads and may I know whether in pursuance of this, all the statues which are installeq are going to be shifted from where the statues are standing at present?

Shri Mehr Chand Ehanna: It iz a recommendation of the Delhi Develop. ment Authority that no statue should be put up on the roundabouts. One statue was put up—the statue of Lokamanya Tilak— on the round sbout near Harding Bridge, and the intention is to remove it and take it to outside the Red Fort.
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Shri Narasimha Reddy: When third_
rate men on the Treasury Benches are providing themselves with bronze statues, is it not lowering down the enormous prestige of our national leaders like Mahstma Gandhi and others, to throw them down and equa-

lise them with these third-rate gentlemen?

8hri Mehr Chand Khannas:
not followed.

illr. Bpeaker: Nor could I Yollow it

I have

ot wrmy : o7 for, oev framR &
T 9 H1 RS qfF s sy ?
12,00 hrs.
Saorr NoTice QUESTIONS
Tuatlcorin Therma] Power Station

+

BN.Q. § Shri M. P. Swamy:
Shri Malaichami:
8hri Balakrishnan:
Bhri Kanakasabai:

Will the Minister of Irrigation asd Power be pleased to state:
{a) the stage at which the propossd

Tuticorin Thermal Power Plant Scheme stands at present;

